

Greater Avenues Community Council Salt Lake City, Utah

RESOLUTION COMMEMORATING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF A. Scott Anderson TO THE AVENUES COMMUNITY

WHEREAS, A. Scott Anderson, during his tenure as President and Chief Executive Officer of Zions First National Bank, has demonstrated years of generous benefit to the residents of the Avenues Community through financial support of the mailing of the monthly Greater Avenues Community Council Newsletter, and

WHEREAS, through his unwavering support, A. Scott Anderson has contributed to the ongoing success of the Greater Avenues Community Council, leaving a lasting impact and setting a high standard for community awareness and communication; and

WHEREAS, A. Scott Anderson's continuous efforts have inspired countless individuals to participate in community activities, engage in community service, and strive for excellence in their own contributions to the community;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council recognizes and honors A. Scott Anderson for his extraordinary and continuous generosity and profound civic impact, and hereby expresses profound gratitude for his unwavering support of the Avenues community, and wishes him continued success, health, and happiness in all future endeavors, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be duly recorded and preserved in the Council's official records and that a suitably inscribed copy be presented to A. Scott Anderson in recognition of his outstanding contributions to the Avenues Community.

Adopted this 21st day of March 2024 by the Board of Directors.



JOSEPH MURPHY CHAIR



STEVEN MILLER SECRETARY